Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F11MPGAFB#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

R01DS0280EJ0100 Rev. 1.00 Page 3 of 80
Aug 12, 2016
1.2 Ordering Information
Figure 1 - 1 Part Number, Memory Size, and Package of RL78/L1A
Caution Orderable part numbers are current as of when this manual was published.
Please make sure to refer to the relevant product page on the Renesas website for the latest part numbers.
Pin Count Package Fields of Application Orderable Part Number
80 pins 80-pin plastic LFQFP
(12  12 mm, 0.5 mm pitch)
A R5F11MMDAFB#30, R5F11MMEAFB#30, R5F111MFAFB#30
R5F11MMDAFB#50, R5F11MMEAFB#50, R5F11MMFAFB#50
100 pins 100-pin plastic LFQFP
(14  14 mm, 0.5 mm pitch)
A R5F11MPEAFB#30, R5F11MPFAFB#30, R5F11MPGAFB#30
R5F11MPEAFB#50, R5F11MPFAFB#50, R5F11MPGAFB#50
Packaging specification:
#30: Tray
#50: Embossed Tape
R 5 F 1 1 M P E A x x x F B # 3 0Part No.
Package type:
FB: LFQFP, 0.50 mm pitch
Fields of application:
A: Consumer applications, TA = -40 to +85 °C
ROM capacity:
D: 48 KB
E: 64 KB
F: 96 KB
G: 128 KB
Pin count:
M: 80-pin
P: 100-pin
RL78/L1A Group
11M: RL78/L1A
Memory type:
F: Flash memory
Renesas MCU
Renesas semiconductor product
ROM number (Omitted with blank products)
RL78/L1A 1. OUTLINE
R01DS0280EJ0100 Rev. 1.00 Page 8 of 80
Aug 12, 2016
1.5.2 100-pin products
RTC1HZ
WINDOW
WATCHDOG
TIMER
12- BIT INTERVAL
TIMER
REAL-TIME
CLOCK
BUZZER OUTPUT
PCLBUZ0,
PCLBUZ1CLOCK OUTPUT
CONTROL
2
EVENT LINK
CONTROLLER
BCD
ADJUSTMENT
CRC
SDAA0
SCLA0
SERIAL
INTERFACE IICA0
SERIAL ARRAY
UNIT1 (4 ch)
RxD2
TxD2 UART2
RxD3
TxD3 UART3
SCK20
SO20
SI20 CSI20